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BHSJ Community Health Agency  
Public health services 
20 Care Dr, Hillsdale, MI 49242 / 279 Marshall Rd, Coldwater, MI, 
49036, (517) 279-9561 
Kris Dewey -  deweyk@bhsj.org  
Rebecca Burns -  burnsr@bhsj.org  
 
CAPA – Child Abuse Prevention and Awareness  
Prevention education for children, youth, adults 
20 Care Dr, Suite C, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-3100  
NEED UPDATED CONTACT 
 
CASA - Court Appointed Special Advocates 
Advocating for foster children in the court system 
59 N. Broad Street, Hillsdale, MI 49242; 517-425-4145 
Heather Upton, Executive Director - 
casavolunteercoordinator@gmail.com 
 
Child Care Network – the Great Start to Quality Southeast 
Resource Center  
Child care resources, child care referrals and tuition assistance for 
families, training and technical assistance for child care providers 
Kristy Wood - kwood@childcarenetwork.org 
Brook Rains - br@childcarenetwork.org 
Brittany Wright - bwright@childcarenetwork.org 
 
Community Action Agency  
Housing and utilities emergency needs assistance, homeowner 
assistance, Head Start, adult literacy, Early Head Start, GSRP, 
Foreclosure Prevention, Tax Preparation 
55 Barnard St, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-3346 
Clint Brugger, Director -  cbrugger@caajlh.org 
Steve York - syork@caajlh.org 
Toby Berry - tberry@caajlh.org 
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Department of Health & Human Services  
Housing, utilities, employment assistance, income support, family 
services, temporary financial aid and Medicaid to low-income 
families with minor children, associated services to assist families 
in their goal of independence, children’s protective services, foster 
care and adult services  
40 Care Dr, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 439-2200   
Abbey LoPresto - LoPrestoA@michigan.gov 
Ashlee Rossman - RossmanA1@michigan.gov 
Renee Gonzales - GonzalesR@michigan.gov 
 
disAbility Connections  
Support/services for persons with disabilities 
409 Linden Ave, Jackson, MI 49203, (517) 998-3082 
Jon Hart - jon@disabilityconnect.org 
Christopher Fenimore - christoper@diabilityconnect.org 
 
Domestic Harmony  
Shelter for domestic violence victims, sexual assault victims, 24-
hour crisis intervention 
PO Box 231, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 439-1454  
Hannah Jordan - hannah@domesticharmony.org 
 
Great Start Collaborative/Great Start Readiness Program 
(GSRP) 
3471 Beck Rd, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-0990  
Stefanie Rathburn - stephanie.rathburn@hillsdale-isd.org 
 
Helping Hands 
Pregnancy Resource Center  
46 S. Howell Street, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517)437-7020 
Bryce Asberg - bryce@helpinghandsprc.org 
 
Highfields 
Services for children, youth and families that have been affected 
by mental illness(es) and/or emotional disturbance(s). 
51 S. Howell Street, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517)783-4250 
Leah Gewinner - lgwinner@highfields.org 
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Hillsdale Hospital 
168 S Howell St, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-5235 
JJ Hodshire, President/CEO - jhodshire@hillsdalehospital.com 
John Robertson BAA, MPA, Chief Quality Officer - 
jrobertson@hillsdalehospital.com 
 
Hillsdale County Board of Commissioners  
8940 E Bacon Rd, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 523-3067   
Kevin Collins, HC Commissioner - k.collins@co.hillsdale.mi.us 
 
Hillsdale County Community Foundation 
2 South Howell St, PO Box 276, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 439-
5101     
Sharon Bisher, Executive Director s.bisher@abouthccf.org 
 
Hillsdale County Human Services Network  
Coordinates collaboration of member agencies 
Grace Broesamle, Coordinator hillsdalehsn@gmail.com  
 
Hillsdale County Intermediate School District  
General education services 
310 W Bacon St, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-0990 
Stefanie Rathburn - stephanie.rathburn@hillsdale-isd.org 
 
Hillsdale County Senior Services Center (Perennial Park) 
Services and resources for older adults  
320 W Bacon St, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-2422 
Maggi Monroe, Executive Director, ext. 127 - 
mmonroe@hillsdaleseniors.org 
Lisa Wheeler, Deputy Director, lwheeler@hillsdaleseniors.org 
Grace Broesamle, Marketing & Communications Coordinator, ext. 
108 - gbroesamle@hillsdaleseniors.org 
 
Hospice of Hillsdale County  
In-home community based hospice care, grief counseling 
124 S Howell St, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-5252 
Shoshanna Finnegan, Director - 
sfinegan@hopiceofhillsdalecounty.org 
Kayla Miller - kmiller@hospiceofhillsdalecounty.org 
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Jackson College 
3120 W Carleton Rd, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-3343 
Laurie Rice - ricelauriej@jccmi.edu 
Ariel Maturin - maturinarielt@jccmi.edu 
  
Key Opportunities  
Transportation and employment services 
400 N Hillsdale St, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-4469 
Georgia Mason - gmason@keyopp.org 
 
King’s Kupboard Food Pantry - Trinity Lutheran Church 
69 Griswold Street, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517)437-2647 
Pastor Kara Shaw - pastor.kara.shaw@gmail.com 
Terry Vear - tmvear333@gmail.com 
 
Legal Services of South Central Michigan 
540 N Jackson St, Jackson, MI 49201, (517) 787-6111   
Michael Derby - mrderby@lccsm.org 
Brittany Paulk - bpaulk@lccsm.org 
 
LifeWays  
Services for the uninsured or those with Medicaid with a mental 
illness and/or developmental disability, and children with 
emotional disturbances 
1200 N West Ave, Jackson, MI 49202, (517) 789-1278 
Chris Firestone - chris.firestone@lifewaysmi.org 
Chad Surque - chad.surque@lifewayscmh.org 
David Lowe - david.lowe@lifewaysmi.org 
   
Love INC of Hillsdale County 
Network of Christian churches that work together to help people 
in the local community 
55 Barry Street, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517)235-5299  
Larry Diener - coordinator@loveincofhillsdale.org 
Neil Foiles - ministries@loveincofhillsdale.org 
 
Salvation Army  
160 E Bacon St, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-4240     
Pamela Cobb - pamela.cobb@usc.salvaltionarmy.org 
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Samaritas 
Social Services 
Eric Cole - ecole@samaritas.org 
Gabrielle Grace - ggrac1@samaritas.org 
 
South Central Michigan Works!  
Employment and training services 
21 Care Dr, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517) 437-3381 
Sandy Vallance - svallance@mwse.org 
Sally Clark -sclark@mwse.org 
 
St. Peter’s Free Health Clinic of Hillsdale County 
3 N. Broad Steet, Hillsdale, MI 49242, (517)437-4041 
Jamie Bauerly - jamiebauerly@stpetersfreeclinic.org 
 
ThomePACE 
Program of All Inclusive Care for the Elderly 
2282 Springport Road, Jackson, MI 49202, (517)768-9791 
Laura Covey - lcovey@thomepace.or 
 
WellWise Services Area Agency on Aging 
102 N Main St, P O Box 189, Brooklyn, MI 49230-0189, (517) 592-
1929 
Martha York - martha.york@wellwiseservices.org 
Camie Emerson - cami.emerson@wellwiseservices.org 
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